## MOUNTAIN VIEW LOS ALTOS HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT

## **RESOLUTION NO. 21-02**

## RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE MOUNTAIN VIEW LOS ALTOS HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT CERTIFYING THE ENVIRIONMENTAL IMPACT REPORT PREPARED FOR THE MOUNTAIN VIEW HIGH SCHOOL LIGHTS AND PUBLIC ADDRESS SYSTEM PROJECT (SCH# 2020010296) HAS BEEN COMPLETED IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE CALIFORNIA ENVIRONENTAL QUALITY ACT

WHEREAS, a Notice of Preparation (NOP) was filed with the California Office of Planning and Research on January 24, 2020 and distributed to involved public agencies and interested parties for 30-day public review period that concluded on February 24, 2020; and

**WHEREAS**, the Draft EIR was circulated for a 45-day period that concluded on June 1, 2020; and

WHEREAS, on July 16, 2020, the Final EIR was published; and

WHEREAS, on July 27, 2020, the Board of Trustees for the Mountain View Los Altos High School District, as Lead Agency, has reviewed and considered the Final EIR in full compliance with the California Environmental Quality Act of 1970 (as amended); and

**NOW, THEREFORE**, THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES FOR THE MOUNTAIN VIEW LOS ALTOS HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT DOES HEREBY RESOLVE AS FOLLOWS:

- The Board of Trustees has reviewed and considered the information contained in the Final EIR on the Mountain View High School Lights and Public Address System Project prior to acting on the project.
- 2. The Board of Trustees certifies that the Final EIR for the project was presented to the Board of Trustees, that the Final EIR was completed in full compliance with the California Environmental Quality Act of 1970 (as amended), that there was adequate public review of the Draft EIR, that it has considered all comments on the Draft EIR and responses to comments, that the Final EIR adequately discusses all significant environmental issues, and that the Final EIR reflects the independent judgment and analysis of the Board of Trustees.

Resolution No. 21-02 July 27, 2020 Page 2

**PASSED AND ADOPTED** by the Board of Trustees of the Mountain View Los Altos High School District this 27<sup>th</sup> day of July, 2020.

AYES:

NOES:

ABSENT:

ABSTENTIONS:

Secretary to the Board of Trustees